
Instructions
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Contents
A. Base in Iron

C. Shade in Iron 

Included with purchase
Light source LED 4.9W 

Remember to use a LED bulb. Led bulbs use up to
85% less electricity than a traditional light bulb. 

Cleaning instructions
Product may be cleaned only after it has been 

switched off and cooled down. 

Prevent moisture from getting to the lamp 

connections or power supplying elements. 

Wipe the surface with a soft, dry cloth. 

We do not recommend cleaning agents as they

can cause staining.

After cleaning, the lamp should be left off until it 

dries completely.

If you have any questions or comments, please reach out to us by e-mail: 
hello@markslojd.com

FIAM Pendant 4L
109158 109159

 Markslojd Intertrade AB
Granevagen 5 S-511 62 Skene

Sweden
www.markslojd.com

.. ..

4

2

3

6

7

5

8

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

New light source

Steps to replace the light source


